



SE/CS/2024-25/15

27th May, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Company Scrip Code – 530871
Code No: 530871

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (W),
Mumbai – 400 051
Company Scrip Code – CHEMBOND
Code: CHEMBOND

Ref: ISIN: INE995D01025

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement – Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2024 published in newspapers on 27th May, 2024

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith the extract of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter / year ended 31st March, 2024 published in newspapers, Business Standard and Prathakaal (Marathi) on 27th May, 2024.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

for **Chembond Chemicals Limited**

Suchita Singh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: 1242/44, Village Vadu Budruk, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune-412 216. Tel : (02137) 305100, Fax no: (02137) 305302 • CIN : L29130PN1981PLC023734 • Email : investor@zfindia.com • www.zfindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED / AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. in crore)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	31st March, 2024 Unaudited	31st March, 2024 Audited	31st Mar, 2023 Unaudited	31st Mar, 2023 Audited	31st March, 2024 Unaudited	31st March, 2024 Audited	31st Mar, 2023 Unaudited	31st Mar, 2023 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	135.15	515.60	133.50	464.41	133.21	512.11	133.08	463.71
2 Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.38	56.04	14.89	37.20	9.79	51.87	14.46	36.30
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.38	56.04	14.89	37.20	9.79	51.87	14.46	36.30
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.70	47.72	10.49	25.44	8.24	43.68	10.06	24.54
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11.00	48.10	10.06	24.47	8.54	44.06	9.63	23.57
6 Equity Share Capital	9.07	9.07	9.07	9.07	9.07	9.07	9.07	9.07
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.		454.07		410.51		449.14		409.61
8 Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	11.79	52.59	11.56	28.04	9.08	48.14	11.09	27.05

Note:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the these Financial Result is available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at www.zfindia.com. (b) The above Audited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors, at their respective meetings held on May 25, 2024. The Statutory Auditors has carried out Limited Review of the above results. (c) The Consolidated Financial Results of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited 'Group' consisting the financial results of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited (The company/the parent company), DriveSys Systems Private Limited, NexSteer Systems Private Limited and Metacast Auto Private Limited. (d) The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend at the rate Rs. 8/- per share on equity shares of Rs. 10 each for the financial year ended 31 March 2024, subject to the approval of shareholders in the Annual General Meeting of the Company. (e) As Metacast Auto Private Ltd (Subsidiary company) were incorporated on May 22, 2023, consolidated results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are not applicable. (f) During March 2024, the manufacturing facility of DriveSys Systems Private Limited (DriveSys), Wholly-Owned Subsidiary of the Company, has commenced its commercial production. (g) The above Audited Financial Results are also placed on the Website of the Company http://www.zfindia.com/financial-results.php and Stock Exchange https://www.bseindia.com/ (h) Figures of the previous periods/ financial year have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

for ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED
Utkarsh Munot
 Managing Director

Pune
 May 25, 2024

EVERLON FINANCIALS LIMITED

CIN :- L65100MH1989PLC052747
 Regd. Office: 67, Regent Chambers, Western Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
 E-mail: info@everlon.in, Tel : 2284 9233, 2294 2788

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Except Earning Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31/03/2024 Audited	31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2024 Audited	31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total income from Operations (Net)	253.96	45.76	1,023.33	528.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)	461.58	1.04	906.71	209.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	461.58	1.04	906.71	209.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	372.94	(62.05)	800.35	134.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	372.94	(62.05)	800.35	134.82
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)	620.00	562.22	620.00	562.22
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1,324.85	437.83
8	Earnings per share (of 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic	6.02	(1.10)	12.91	2.40
	Diluted	6.26	(1.10)	13.44	2.40

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.everlon.in) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.
 2. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 24th May, 2024. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Everlon Financials Limited
 Sd/-
Jitendra K Vakharia
 Managing Director
 DIN:0047777

SBI भारतीय स्टेट बैंक State Bank of India

Retail Assets Central Processing Centre, Kalyan Ground Floor & 1st Floor, Millennium Heights, Opp. Patedar Bhawan Marriage Hall, Shahad Mohone Road, Shahad, Kalyan (West) - 421103

DEMAND NOTICE

A notice is hereby given that the following Borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility provided by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). The notices were issued to them under section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on their last known addresses, but they have been returned unopened and as such are hereby informed by way of this public notice.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrowers & Address, Account No.	Details of Secured Assets	Date of 13(2) Notice	Total Dues
1	Mr. Rajesh Harishchandra Kamble & Mrs. Ashwini Rajesh Kamble Residential : Room No. 1, 2nd Floor, Mainabai Nivas, Santoshi Mata Road, Chikale Baug, Near Saptashrungi Mata Mandir, Kalyan (West), Pin-421301. Business Address : R K Traders, Gala No. P-33 & Gala No. D-45, A type APMC Market, Kalyan (W). Home Loan A/c No. 42390142299 SBI Suraksha Loan A/c No. 42390148494	Flat No. 1406, admeasuring area 33.87 sq.mtrs carpet + 4.80 Sq. mtrs. Balcony + 2.37 Sq.mtrs. E.P Area + 1.53 Sq.mtrs. C.B. on 14th Floor, in the Building known as Falco Woodshire, Constructed on Survey No. 33, Hissa No. 02 lying and situated at Village Mohli, Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane - 421102.	22/04/2024 Date of NPA 19/04/2024	Rs 29,25,908/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lacs Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eight Only) as on 22/04/2024
2	Mr. Rajesh Harishchandra Kamble Residential : Room No. 1, 2nd Floor, Mainabai Nivas, Santoshi Mata Road, Chikale Baug, Near Saptashrungi Mata Mandir, Kalyan (West), Pin-421301. Business Address : R K Traders, Gala No. P-33 & Gala No. D-45, A type APMC Market, Kalyan (W). Home Loan A/c No. 42372594815 SBI Suraksha Loan A/c No. 42372565704	Flat No. 1401 & 1402, admeasuring area 33.87 sq.mtrs carpet + 4.80 Sq. mtrs. Balcony + 2.37 Sq.mtrs. E.P Area + 1.53 Sq.mtrs. C.B. on 14th Floor, in the Building known as Falco Woodshire, Constructed on Survey No. 33, Hissa No. 02 lying and situated at Village Mohli, Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane - 421102.	22/04/2024 Date of NPA 19/04/2024	Rs 1,02,52,642/- (Rupees One Crore Two Lacs Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two Only) as on 22/04/2024
3	Mrs. Ashwini Rajesh Kamble Residential : Room No. 1, 2nd Floor, Mainabai Nivas, Santoshi Mata Road, Chikale Baug, Near Saptashrungi Mata Mandir, Kalyan (West), Pin-421301. Business Address : R K Traders, Gala No. P-33 & Gala No. D-45, A type APMC Market, Kalyan (W). Home Loan A/c No. 4237272346 SBI Suraksha Loan A/c No. 42372803897	Flat No. 1202 & 1201, admeasuring area 33.87 sq.mtrs carpet + 4.80 Sq. mtrs. Balcony + 2.37 Sq.mtrs. E.P Area + 1.53 Sq.mtrs. C.B. on 12th Floor, in the Building known as Falco Woodshire, Constructed on Survey No. 33, Hissa No. 02 lying and situated at Village Mohli, Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane - 421102.	22/04/2024 Date of NPA 19/04/2024	Rs 60,48,693/- (Rupees Sixty Lacs Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Three Only) as on 22/04/2024

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrower(s) and/or their Guarantor(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. The borrowers attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.
 Date: 25.05.2024
 Place: Kalyan
 Authorized Officer, State Bank of India

Chembond Chemicals Limited

CIN : L24100MH1975PLC018235
 Regd. Office : Chembond Centre, EL 71, Mahape MIDC, Navi Mumbai - 400 710
 Email id : info@chembondindia.com, Website : www.chembondindia.com

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,320.82	11,816.24	12,369.64	47,924.84	44,508.02
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,129.23	1,605.27	1,312.99	5,986.47	3,393.63
3	Net Profit for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,129.23	1,605.27	1,312.99	5,986.47	3,393.63
4	Net Profit for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	669.66	1,348.74	1,018.46	4,432.09	2,516.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	647.02	1,336.08	1,030.36	4,403.79	2,531.92
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 5 per share)	672.41	672.41	672.41	672.41	672.41
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)				35,474.11	31,497.01
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.5 each) (not annualised)	4.99	10.04	7.58	33.02	18.66
	Basic and Diluted EPS	4.99	10.04	7.58	33.02	18.66

NOTES:
 1 The above results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th May, 2024 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
 2 This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS), prescribed under Section, 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3 Key Numbers of Standalone Financial results

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
Revenue from Operations	1,354.76	1,240.31	1,455.26	5,259.57	5,086.45
Profit Before Tax	216.03	123.78	120.55	883.23	455.37
Profit After Tax	96.32	150.26	86.08	723.81	395.93

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone quarterly financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, and Company's website at www.chembondindia.com.

For Chembond Chemicals Limited
 Sd/-
Sameer V. Shah
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN:00105721

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 25th May, 2024

RIR POWER ELECTRONICS LIMITED

(Formerly RUTTONSHA INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER LIMITED)
 Regd. Office : 139/141, Solaris 1, "B" Wing, 1st Floor, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400072
 CIN : L31109MH1969PLC014322; Phone : 022 - 28471956; Fax : 022-28471959; E-mail : secretarial@ruttonsha.com; Website : www.ruttonsha.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(₹ in Lacs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2023 (Un-Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	a. Revenue from Operations	2,157.35	1,470.87	1,625.58	6,675.68	5,733.43
	b. Other Income	73.05	50.27	108.76	279.36	268.31
	Total Income (a + b)	2,230.40	1,521.15	1,734.34	6,955.04	6,001.74
2	Expenses					
	a. Cost of Materials Consumed	1,241.27	805.55	788.66	3,637.19	2,807.16
	b. Purchases of stock in trade	136.07	110.74	198.47	678.99	797.85
	c. Changes in Inventories of Finished goods & Work-in-progress	3.74	31.39	38.67	(54.90)	50.75
	d. Employee Benefits expenses	236.75	214.94	203.46	832.42	645.16
	e. Finance Costs	31.28	31.88	35.88	124.50	104.47
	f. Depreciation and amortisation expenses	28.07	27.23	29.75	107.47	118.96
	g. Other expenses	145.77	146.68	223.28	585.85	612.68
	Total Expenses	1,822.96	1,368.42	1,518.16	5,911.52	5,137.02
3	Profit before Extraordinary Item & Tax (1 - 2)	407.45	152.73	216.18	1,043.52	864.72
4	Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before Tax (3 - 4)	407.45	152.73	216.18	1,043.52	864.72
6	Tax Expense					
	a) Current Tax	115.95	29.45	83.20	286.93	250.00
	b) Deferred Tax	(5.46)	(20.14)	(9.95)	(32.05)	(27.87)
	c) Prior Period Tax Expenses	-	-	-	(7.06)	(25.56)
7	Profit for the period/ year (5 - 6)	296.96	143.42	142.92	795.70	668.15
8	Other comprehensive income (Net)					
	- Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss and income tax effect	2.27	(1.09)	0.43	(22.76)	(22.75)
	Other comprehensive income (Net)	2.27	(1.09)	0.43	(22.76)	(22.75)
9	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year (7 + 8)	299.23	142.33	143.35	772.94	645.40
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	695.72	695.72	693.91	695.72	693.91
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	5,752.14	2,680.17
12	Earnings per Equity share					
	Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	4.28	2.07	2.09	11.48	9.73

For RIR POWER ELECTRONICS LIMITED
 (Formerly Ruttonsha International Rectifier Ltd.)
 Sd/-
Piyush K. Shah
 Director

Date : 24th May, 2024
 Place : Mumbai

Products

Leaders In Semiconductor Devices & High Power Equipments

Manufacturers of SEMICONDUCTOR DIODES • THYRISTORS • POWER MODULES • RECTIFIERS • BATTERY CHARGERS • IGBT'S

B & A Limited

CIN - L01132AS1915PLC000200
 Regd. Office: Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001
 E-mail: cosect@barooahs.in; Website: www.barooahs.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. in Lac. except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated							
		Standalone		Year		3 months		Year	
		3 months ended 31.03.2024 Unaudited	3 months ended 31.03.2023 Unaudited	ended 31.03.2024 Audited	ended 31.03.2023 Audited	ended 31.03.2024 Unaudited	ended 31.03.2023 Unaudited	ended 31.03.2024 Audited	ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	922.56	1,209.98	16,202.36	16,135.20	3,771.10	3,842.24	29,011.20	29,222.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,872.14)	(1,336.52)	307.65	378.97	(1,534.84)	(1,159.75)	1,712.19	1,685.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,872.14)	(1,265.41)	307.65	744.76	(1,532.74)	(1,090.43)	1,715.77	2,053.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,923.30)	(1,421.41)	256.49	588.76	(1,573.96)	(1,381.05)	1,348.25	1,380.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,921.14)	(1,725.78)	258.65	284.39	(1,578.19)	(1,689.57)	1,344.02	1,072.19
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	310.00	310.00	310.00					

